

## IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

## CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## WRIT PETITION NO.9723 OF 2013

1.Shri.Warana Shikshan Sanstha & Anr. ..Petitioners

**-Versus-**

1.Ashok Shankar Bhosale & Ors. ..Respondents

.....

Mr.S.S.Patwardhan, for the Petitioners.

Mr.A.D.Kango, AGP for Respondent no.2.

.....

**CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI, J.**

**DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2014**

---

**P.C.:-**

1. Heard Mr.Patwardhan, learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr.Kango, learned AGP for respondent no.2. None appears for respondent no.1.

2. By an order dated 17.2.2014 this Writ Petition was admitted and rule on interim relief was made returnable after eight weeks. There was an ad-interim protection in terms of prayer clause (b) which was granted.

3. Mr.Patwardhan, learned Counsel for petitioners pointed out that no

reply has been filed on behalf of respondent no.1 in regard to the order of rule on interim relief. As a last opportunity to respondent no.1, this Writ Petition is adjourned for two weeks. If no reply is filed by the next date of hearing on behalf of respondent no.1, the Court will proceed to pass appropriate orders on the interim relief as prayed for by the petitioners.

4. Stand over for two weeks. Ad-interim order to continue.

**(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)**