

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9723 OF 2013

Shri.Warana Shikshan Sanstha,
Aitawade Khurd, Thr. Secretary & Anr. ...Petitioners

Vs.

Ashok Shankar Bhosale & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Ajay Raje Nimbalkar i/b Mr.S.S. Patwardhan for the
Petitioners.

Mr.Aditya Raktade a/w Metanshu Purandare and Mr.Dnyanesh
Patil for Respondent No.2.

Mr.S.D. Rayrikar, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.

DATE : 5 SEPTEMBER 2022

P.C.

. The Writ Petition is already admitted.

2. Stand over to the week commencing from 3 October
2022 'for final hearing'.

C.V. BHADANG, J.