

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9723 OF 2013**

Shri Warana Shikshan Sanstha, Aitawade ... Petitioners  
Khurd, through Secretary and Anr

vs.

Ashok Shankar Bhosale and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Ajay Raje Nimbalkar i/b. Mr. S.S. Patwardhan, for Petitioners.

Mr. Aditya Raktode and Ms. Swaranjali Raktode for respondent  
no.1.

Mr. P.P. Pujari, AGP for Respondent no.2-State.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATED : 11<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2024**

**P.C. :-**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the  
arguing counsel is in some difficulty, he requests for sometime.  
Stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> January 2024.

2. Learned counsel for respondent no.1 states that on earlier  
occasion also the matter was adjourned, hence it may be heard on  
the next date.

3. It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted on  
the next date.

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**