



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9723 OF 2013

Shri. Warana Shikshan
Sanstha, Aitawade Khurd,
Through Secretary And Anr

...Petitioner

Versus

Ashok Shankar Bhosale And Ors.

...Respondents

*Adv. Ajay Raje Nimbalkar i/b Adv. S. S. Patwardhan for the Petitioner.
Adv. Aditya Raktade a/w Dnyanesh Patil for Respondent No. 1.
Adv. M. S. Bane, AGP for the State.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : July 26, 2024.

P. C. :

1. The Petition is already admitted. To be listed on the final hearing board of **22nd August, 2024.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]