

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9723 OF 2013.

Shri. Warana Shikshan
Sanstha, Aitawade Khurd,
Through Secretary And Anr

...Petitioners.

Versus

Ashok Shankar Bhosale And Ors

...Respondents.

*Adv. Ajay Rajenimbalkar i/by Adv. S. S. Patwardhan for the Petitioner.
Adv. Savita Prabhune AGP for the Respondent-State.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : September 26, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks time to place on record the compilation of documents including the GR of 1992 and GR of 2007. At his request, to be listed on final hearing board of **10th October 2024.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]