

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9723 OF 2013

Shri. Warana Shikshan Sanstha, AitawadePETITIONER

Khurd, Through Secretary And Anr

V/S

Ashok Shankar Bhosale And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Ajay Raje Nimbalkar i/b Mr. S. S. Patwardhan for
Petitioner

Mr. Aditya Raktade, Mr. Anup Kamble for Respondent no. 1

Ms. Savita Prabhune, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 17th October, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 21/11/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)