

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9723 OF 2013

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.07.04
13:56:09 +0530

Warana Shikshan Sanstha Aitawade Khurd
and anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

Ashok Shankar Bhosale and ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Ajay Rajenimbalkar, i/b S. S. Patwardhan, for the
Petitioners.

Mr. Aditya Raktade, for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Bapusaheb Dahiphale, AGP for the State.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 3rd JULY, 2025

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The petition be listed for final hearing on 12th August,
2025 at 3.00 pm.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]